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TRAFIEK 2015
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2015
01.	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDF	 -	 LFKF	 (2)
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	 (2)
	 N858ND	 LC.41-550FG	 N.Bruce	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	 (2)
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EHTX	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
02.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (5)
	 D-ERDM	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 R.Dothagen	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 D-ITEM	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Aerotours	 EGKA	 -	 EDAY	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 EGKB	 -	 EKRK	 (3)
	 G-FBKG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LFMN	 -	 LSGG	 (3)
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBKT	 (10)
	 OO-LNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (7)
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (5)
03.	 D-CGRC	 Learjet 35A	 Jet Executive	 GCTS	 -	 EGPF	 (4)
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 R.Supply	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	
	 D-ESMV	 PA-18-135 Super Cub	 S. de Jaeghere	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Gresley Aircraft Services	 EDLN	 -	 based	
	 M-BETS	 RC-695 Commander	 Aldersey Aviation	 EGHH	 -	 EGBS	
	 N278PB	 Cessna P.210N	 Europe Lifestyle Limited	 LFMD	 -	 LFDS	 (5)
	 OO-EOT	 Tipsy B Trainer I	 R.Supply & F.Gamme	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	 (28)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDLN	 -	 LSGK	 (4)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
04.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 ESOK	 -	 EBOS	 (5)
	 OO-DFG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Abelag	 LFTH	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGK	 -	 EBKT	 (7)
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-ZSZ	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jet Story	 EPWA	 -	 EPWA	 (5)
05.	 D-FKGI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Grohe	 EDFE	 -	 EHAM	
	 F-GRNT	 SA-226T Merlin IIIB	 Airlec	 LFBD	 -	 LFPB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LERS	 -	 LOWI	 (6)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGTR	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LSGS	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
06.	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFKF	 -	 LIRZ	 (7)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OK-HWK	 Hawker 900XP	 CTR Flight Services	 LGSR	 -	 ETNL	 (7)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZZ	 (8)
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
07.	 D-EVHB	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Reckermann	 EDLP	 -	 EGMC	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 EBGG	 -	 EBGG	
	 HB-DJR	 Extra 500	 P.Buzzi	 LSGL	 -	 ESMT	
	 HB-FVO	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 M.Burki	 LSGL	 -	 LSGL	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-PKF	 Falcon 2000LXS	 JetNetherlands (delivery)	 EHAM	 -	 based	
08.	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	 (9)
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 EKRK	 -	 LFPM	 (16)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGWU	-	 LIRZ	 (9)
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 EBKH	 -	 EBBV	
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	 5Y-WFA	 Fokker 50	 ex VLM	 dep to LGIR			 
09.	 D-FCAE	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 CAE Aviation	 EDXW	 -	 LFHX	 (12)
	 F-HPIX	 BN-2B-26 Islander	 Pixair Survey	 EPKK	 -	 LFOP	
	 G-BENJ	 Commander 112B	 BENJ Flying Group	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGLF	 -	 EIDW	 (14)
	 OO-BLG	 Libert L.5000	 J. Spildooren	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (14)
	 OY-JJG	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LFRB	 -	 EDDM	 (10)
10.	 D-EVCD	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Delta Kilo Flugcharter	 EDNY	 -	 EDNY	
	 G-CBGZ	 Gazelle HT Mk.2	 D. Weatherhead Ltd	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDZZ	
	 N5329X	 Pitts S-2B	 L. Leeman	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKT	 (16)
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBAK	
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBKT	 -	 EBUL	 (14)
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LSGS	 -	 EBKT	
11.	 EC-KTX	 Tecnam P.2002JR	 Xplus bvba		  -	 EBZH	 (22)
	 G-CIFW	 Beech B200	 Volantair LLP	 EGMC	 -	 EGAA	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMAD	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-MLF	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
12.	 D-ESMV	 PA-18-135 Super Cub	 S. de Jaeghere	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	 (19)
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH	 -	 EHRD	 (13)
	 F-HABL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GOM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EDKA	 -	 EBKT	 (17)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBZZ	 -	 EGTB	 (14)
	 PH-FLD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (14)
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EBOS	 -	 EHRD	
14.	 D-CURT	 Learjet 31A	 Air Traffic	 LBPD	 -	 EDDK	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense (delivery)	 LHTL	 -		
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LQSA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFRG	 -	 LEJR	 (15)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPO	 -	 LFMD	 (15)
	 OO-CKC	 Cessna 182S	 G.Sauveniere	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHRD	 -	 LSGS	 (19)
	 RA-67703	 Cessna 182T	 Horizon Ltd	 EDFZ	 -	 EHRD	 (15)
15.	 G-CDJB	 Van’s RV-4	 J.Cook	 LFAC	 -	 EGMC	 (16)
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-JAC	 Beech V35A Bonanza	 D.Voortman	 EBGB	 -	 LFLB	 (16)
16.	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBLT	 -	 EBZZ	
	 LX-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRN	 -	 LIEO	 (25)
	 OE-FUX	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 EDDM	 -	 LFKC	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD	 -	 EGLF	 (21)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-VMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
17.	 F-HBIR	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Wijet	 LFMN	 -	 EGLK	
	 G-FPSA	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Falcon Flying Services	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	 (19)
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG	 -	 LFBZ	 (18)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDMB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEJR	 -	 LFRG	 (18)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (19)
	 OO-FOX	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.de Vos	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	
18.	 D-ICAO	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Lothringen Aero Service	 EHRD	 -	 EDMA	
	 D-IDAS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 LFMD	 -	 EDTM	
	 EC-KKD	 Hawker 400XP	 Gestair	 EDMA	 -	 LEPA	
	 F-GMTJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ouest Participations	 LFOZ	 -	 LFOZ	
	 G-CBGZ	 Gazelle HT Mk.2	 D. Weatherhead Ltd	 EDVK	 -	 ZZZZ	
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	 G-ETIN	 Robinson R.22B	 HQ Aviation	 EDLS	 -	 EBKT	 (19)
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDDS	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMFO	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBLY	 -	 EBLY	
	 OO-RWI	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotor & Wing Business nv	 dep to EDAZ, sold			 
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-DRT	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flevo Aviation	 EGMD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE-EHBD-EHLE			 
	 PH-VFC	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EGMD	 -	 EHLE	
19.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBZZ	 -	 EBCI	 (20)
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 K.van den Bergh	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBST	 (21)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EDFQ	 (22)
	 OK-SLX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 LKPR	 -	 LKPR	 (20)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBLY	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS	 -	 LSGL	 (22)
	 OY-UCA	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Air Alsie	 EHBK	 -	 UMKK	 (20)
	 VP-BMZ	 RC-690D Commander	 Aviatica	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	
	 9A-TIM	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 B.Delic	 LDPL	 -	 EDDK	 (20)
20.	 D-CFLY	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LEMG	 -	 LTFE	
	 G-PAOL	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Blu Halkin Ltd	 EBLG	 -	 LFRK	
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EDKZ-EHMZ-EBOS	 (21)
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 LFCI	 -		
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-HGG	 Beech B36TC	 Verwelius Holding	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
21.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBKT	 -		
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBZZ	 -	 EBZZ	
	 G-EKOS	 Cessna FR.182RG	 S.Charlton	 EGCJ	 -	 EGCJ	 (23)
	 G-OBMS	 Cessna F.172N	 Mike Sierra Group	 EGCJ	 -	 EGCJ	 (23)
	 G-PAOL	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Blu Halkin Ltd	 EDDK	 -	 EBLG	 (23)
	 LX-EAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LEGE	 -	 ELLX	
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (22)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LYBE	 -	 LOWI	 (22)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	 (29)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen		  -	 EBHN	
	 OY-UCA	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Air Alsie	 EPGD	 -	 EHBK	 (23)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFMD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
22.	 CS-DXT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGNM	 -	 LEPA	
	 D-CEFD	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDL	 -	 EHRD	
	 F-GSCP	 Cessna 172R	 AC Paris Nord				  
	 G-BIGJ	 Cessna F.172M	 Cirrus Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-OBNA	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. & O. Saiman	 EGTR	 -	 EGTR	
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EBOS	 -	 EDKZ	 (23)
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 RKSI	 -	 KTTN	 (23)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EDKB-EBZR-EHHV	 (29)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHLE	 -	 EBKT	 (6)
	 OO-KWR	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	 (27)
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH	 -	 EHTE	
23.	 CS-DXM	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDV	 -	 LTFJ	 (24)
	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 GMFO	 -	 LOWI	
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LTFE	 -	 LFPB	
	 N2673D	 Cessna 340A Turbine	 Meijer Beheer bv	 EBSP	 -	 EHMZ	
	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHAM	 -	 LEIB	 (24)
	 OK-CHF	 Cirrus SR.22	 Historicka Letka	 LKPM	 -	 LKVO	
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 EBHN	 -		
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH	 -	 LOWS	
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24.	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBSP	 -	 EGTF	
	 PH-SRN	 PA-28-151 Warrior	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (28)
25.	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ	 -	 EBOS	 (26)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 LFMD	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK-EGTR-ZZZZ			 
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (28)
	 PH-ACI	 Cessna T.303	 AIS Activa bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE-EHBD-EHLE		
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	 LOWS	 -	 EHEH	
	 SU-SMD	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Smart Aviation	 OLBA	 -	 OLBA	 (27)
	 ZS-LUP	 Beech 58	 Mc Kenzie	 LIRI	 -	 EGPC	 (26)
26.	 D-CHRA	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LOWS	 -	 LSZA	
	 D-INKY	 P-180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice	 LFPB	 -	 LEPA	
	 LX-EAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LDZA	 -	 LFJL	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBOS	 -	 LIRZ	 (28)
	 N217LJ	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 Oxygen Aviation	 EGPK	 -	 LKPR	
	 N4212A	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 Schuurmans	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 N9275Y	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 Intl Air Services	 dep to LFAV			 
	 OE-FHK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 ELLX	 -	 LFRN	 (27)
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 EBBV	 -	 EBBV	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EGPD	
	 PH-JAY	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flying Tiger Air Services	 LIMJ	 -	 EHAM	
27.	 CS-DLF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LIML	
	 CS-DXL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 EDDL	
	 CS-GLD	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 EDDF	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LTAC	 -	 LOWI	
28.	 CS-DKJ	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 LEPA	 -	 EDDV	
	 D-EAFY	 Beech C33A Debonair	 A. Wagner	 EDHM	 -	 EDHM	 (29)
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 R.Supply	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	
	 D-EWAD	 Cessna F.150L	 Westflug Aachen	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 G-FBKC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LFKF	 -	 LIEO	 (29)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBOS	 -	 EGKB	 (31)
	 OE-FID	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Skytaxi	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	
	 OK-PMC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 EBBR	 -	 LKMH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGG	 -	 LFMV	 (29)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN	 -		
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EDDF	 (29)
	 CH-09	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force				  
29.	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EDWF	 -	 EHHV	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (31)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MLR	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EBOS	 -	 EHLE	 (30)
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EDDF	 -	 EGCC	 (30)
30.	 CS-PHB	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EINN	 -	 EGLF	
	 CS-PHE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
	 N900AZ	 Socata TBM-900	 I.T.S. Fabry UK	 LFQQ-LSGL-LFQQ		
	 OK-CHF	 Cirrus SR.22	 Historicka Letka	 LKKV	 -	 LKKV	
	 OK-FTR	 Ce 510 Mustang	 CTR Flight Services	 LOWK	 -		
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBBR	 (4)
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 LEXJ	 -	 LEAL	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
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	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VVV	 Extra 330SC	 Acrolim bvba	 LFLX	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
31.	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY	 -	 LFMD	
	 G-CIFW	 Beech B200	 Volantair LLP	 EGPK	 -	 EHEH	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-FHK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LTAI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 9H-ALL	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Luxwing	 EGGW	-	 LIRQ	
							     
							     
Jetair flights	 	 	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 11-31					   
	 OO-JEM	 7,14,28					   
	 OO-JVA	 1-10,21					   
							     
First visits						    
01.	 N858ND	 LC.41-550FG	 N.Bruce				  
06.	 OK-HWK	 Hawker 900XP	 CTR Flight Services				  
07.	 HB-DJR	 Extra 500	 P.Buzzi				  
	 HB-FVO	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 M.Burki				  
	 PH-PKF	 Falcon 2000LXS	 JetNetherlands (delivery)				  
08.	 5Y-WFA	 Fokker 50	 ex VLM				  
09.	 G-BENJ	 Commander 112B	 BENJ Flying Group				  
	 OO-BLG	 Libert L.5000	 J. Spildooren				  
	 OY-JJG	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air				  
10.	 D-EVCD	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Delta Kilo Flugcharter				  
11.	 EC-KTX	 Tecnam P.2002JR	 Xplus bvba				  
14.	 RA-67703	 Cessna 182T	 Horizon Ltd				  
15.	 G-CDJB	 Van’s RV-4	 J.Cook				  
17.	 G-FPSA	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Falcon Flying Services				  
18.	 EC-KKD	 Hawker 400XP	 Gestair				  
	 G-ETIN	 Robinson R.22B	 HQ Aviation				  
19.	 9A-TIM	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 B.Delic				  
22.	 F-GSCP	 Cessna 172R	 AC Paris Nord				  
	 G-BIGJ	 Cessna F.172M	 Cirrus Aviation				  
23.	 OK-CHF	 Cirrus SR.22	 Historicka Letka				  
25.	 SU-SMD	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Smart Aviation				  
	 ZS-LUP	 Beech 58	 Mc Kenzie				  
26.	 D-INKY	 P-180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice				  
27.	 CS-GLD	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets				  
28.	 D-EWAD	 Cessna F.150L	 Westflug Aachen	 	 	 	
30.	 CS-PHB	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets				  
	 CS-PHE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets				  
	 N900AZ	 Socata TBM-900	 I.T.S. Fabry UK				  
	 OK-FTR	 Ce 510 Mustang	 CTR Flight Services				  


